RESOLUTION 2023 - 03

A RESOLUTION NAMING THE "FRUITA BARK PARK"

WHEREAS, the City of Fruita owns a 3.65 acre parcel of land at 550 Jurassic Court; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fruita owns approximately 16,500 square feet of land at 552 Jurassic Court; and

WHEREAS, on the two aforementioned parcels of land, the City of Fruita is constructing and will operate a 1.1 acre off-leash dog park,

WHEREAS, the PHROST Master Plan identified the need for a dedicated dog park in the City of Fruita; and

WHEREAS, in 2011 the City Council approved the City of Fruita Parks, Open Space and Trails Naming and Renaming Procedure Adopted by Resolution 2011-03; and

WHEREAS, with the new park, the City Council considered it would be most appropriate to formally name the parcel of land dedicated to the Dog Park as the Fruita Bark Park.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRUITA CITY COUNCIL THAT THE AFOREMENTIONED PARCEL OF LAND IS HEREBY NAMED

FRUITA BARK PARK

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE FRUITA CITY COUNCIL THIS 7th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2023

	City of Fruita
ATTEST:	Joel Kincaid, Mayor
Margaret Sell, City Clerk	